
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 895

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

PHILLIP J. MALOOF

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE LAND OFFICE BUILDING ACT; ENACTING A NEW SECTION

DESIGNATING THE NAME OF THE BUILDING.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new Section 19-12-7.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted to

read:

"19-12-7.1  [NEW MATERIAL]  NAME OF LAND OFFICE BUILDING.--

The building located in Santa Fe currently used for offices to

administer the trust created by the Enabling Act for New Mexico

and other acts of congress granting lands to the state shall be

known as the "Edward J. Lopez land office building".

 .116302.1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 5, 1997

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been

referred

     SENATE BILL 895

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

CONSERVATION COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Shannon Robinson, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  5  For  0  Against

Yes: 5

No: 0

Excused: Garcia, Ingle, Vernon, Smith

Absent: None

S0895PA1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 10, 1997

Mr. President:

Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 895

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

No: None

Excused: Davis, Macias, Payne

Absent: None

S0895C01



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 15, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

SENATE BILL 895

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Edward C. Sandoval, Chairman



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

HVEC/SB 895 Page 7

Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 9  For 0  Against

Yes: 9

Excused: Lujan, Nicely, Sanchez

Absent: None

M:\S0895


