25

1	SENATE BILL 895
2	43rd Legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - First Session, 1997
3	I NTRODUCED BY
4	PHILLIP J. MALOOF
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE LAND OFFICE BUILDING ACT; ENACTING A NEW SECTION
12	DESIGNATING THE NAME OF THE BUILDING.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. A new Section 19-12-7.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted to
16	read:
17	"19-12-7.1 [NEW MATERIAL] NAME OF LAND OFFICE BUILDING
18	The building located in Santa Fe currently used for offices to
19	administer the trust created by the Enabling Act for New Mexico
20	and other acts of congress granting lands to the state shall be
21	known as the "Edward J. Lopez land office building".
22	. 116302. 1
23	
24	

#### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997 March 5, 1997 Mr. President: Your **PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred **SENATE BILL 895** has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, and thence referred to the CONSERVATION COMMITTEE. Respectfully submitted, Shannon Robinson, Chairman

Underscored naterial = new

## | bracketed material | = delete Underscored naterial = new

## FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997 March 10, 1997 Mr. President: Your CONSERVATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred **SENATE BILL 895** has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS. Respectfully submitted, Michael S. Sanchez, Chairman Adopted\_\_\_\_\_Not Adopted\_\_\_\_\_ 

(Chief Clerk)

(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_ The roll call vote was 7 For 0 Against Yes: No: None Excused: Davis, Macias, Payne Absent: None S0895C01 

# Underscored material = new | bracketed material = delete

## State of New Mexico House of Representatives

### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has

March 15, 1997

been referred

Mr. Speaker:

#### **SENATE BILL 895**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS.** 

Respectfully submitted,

Edward C. Sandoval, Chairnan

## FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

HV	VEC/SB 895					Page 7
1				N . Al . I		
2	Adopted			Not Adopted	(Chi - C Cll-)	
3		(Chief Cle	erk)		(Chief Clerk)	
4			Date			
5						
6	The roll	call vote	was <u>9</u> For_	0 Agai nst		
7	Yes:	9		_		
8	Excused:	Luj an, Ni c	ely, Sanche	e <b>z</b>		
9	Absent:	None				
10						
11						
12	M: \S0895					
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						

<u>Underscored material = new</u>
[bracketed material] = delete